
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 1.4730 LG High Score 50-4X

Jeff Locke 2.061 Greg Wilson 50-3X
Bruce Bangeman 2.187 Richard Duncan 50-2X
Richard Duncan 2.787 Jeff Locke 50-2X
Greg Wilson 2.853 Louie Tamagni 50-1X
Craig Matthew 3.299 Bruce Teel 50-1X

HG Small Group 2.6566 HG High Score 100-10X

Greg Wilson 4.855 Jeff Locke 97-3X
Jeff Locke 5.205 Stephen Simons 97-2X
Joe Cerami 5.434 Jeff Locke 97-1X
Bill Johnston 5.482 Brenton Whaley 97-1X
Craig Matthew 5.621 Greg Wilson 97-1X

6T LG Group 4.1853 6T LG Score 291-5X

Jeff Locke 4.0108 Robert Hoppe 278-8X
Greg Wilson 4.8665 Craig Matthew 277-3X
Craig Matthew 5.9385 Jeff Locke 276-2X
Bruce Bangeman 6.0517 Greg Wilson 275-6X
Stephen Simons 6.0653 Richard Duncan 272-4X

6T HG Group 5.9612 6T HG Score 571-11X

Jeff Locke 6.9035 Greg Wilson 553-3X
Greg Wilson 7.6952 Jeff Locke 552-4X
Stephen Simons 8.4050 Stephen Simons 543-4X
Bill Johnston 8.7560 Bill Johnston 541-0X
Jeff Lewis 9.3082 Jeff Lewis 521-1X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 5.5103 2Gun Score 853-18X

Jeff Locke 5.4572 Greg Wilson 828-9X
Greg Wilson 6.2808 Jeff Locke 828-6X
Stephen Simons 7.2352 Stephen Simons 812-7X
Bruce Bangeman 7.6819 Bill Johnston 803-1X
Craig Matthew 7.7532 Jeff Lewis 792-4X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 1 3 1 2 7
2 Greg Wilson 1-3 2 4 2 1 9
3 Craig Matthew 2-12 3 2 7 8 20
4 Stephen Simons 1-12 5 10 3 3 21
5 Jeff Lewis 2-9 13 7 5 5 30
6 Richard Duncan 2-4 7 5 8 13 33
7 Bill Johnston 2-11 14 12 4 4 34
8 Bruce Teel 2-3 6 8 12 10 36
9 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 4 17 6 11 38

10 Wally Laursen 1-6 12 16 9 6 43
11 Tim Mula 1-11 10 14 10 12 46
12 Rick Shields 2-7 15 13 13 9 50
13 Brenton Whaley 2-14 8 9 21 18 56
14 Robert Hoppe 2-6 9 1 23 23 56
15 Joe Cerami 1-5 17 15 11 15 58
16 Louie Tamagni 1-4 11 11 18 19 59
17 Mary Scangarella 2-13 16 6 20 21 63
18 William Hubina 2-5 22 21 15 7 65
19 Ted Rea 2-15 21 18 14 14 67
20 Craig St Claire 1-14 19 19 16 16 70
21 James Talus 2-8 18 20 17 17 72
22 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 20 22 19 20 81
23 Tom Price 2-10 24 24 22 22 92
24 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 23 23 24 24 94
25 Parker Letson 1-8 25 25 25 25 100

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 3.888 3.607 5.618 4.451 4.440 2.061 4.0108
2 Greg Wilson 1-3 5.386 5.540 3.773 2.853 5.106 6.541 4.8665
3 Craig Matthew 2-12 4.536 8.349 6.962 6.286 6.199 3.299 5.9385
4 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 2.187 9.323 4.921 7.352 4.737 7.790 6.0517
5 Stephen Simons 1-12 5.546 8.156 4.665 5.536 6.223 6.266 6.0653
6 Bruce Teel 2-3 7.695 4.416 7.495 5.744 7.023 4.854 6.2045
7 Richard Duncan 2-4 8.759 8.662 6.776 2.787 5.205 6.054 6.3738
8 Brenton Whaley 2-14 6.701 7.020 7.701 5.970 8.921 5.819 7.0220
9 Robert Hoppe 2-6 4.266 11.318 8.049 6.281 6.232 6.110 7.0427

10 Tim Mula 1-11 7.784 4.405 9.049 7.053 7.816 7.338 7.2408
11 Louie Tamagni 1-4 6.979 8.592 7.144 6.686 5.520 8.764 7.2808
12 Wally Laursen 1-6 6.718 8.956 6.210 7.376 6.147 8.305 7.2853
13 Jeff Lewis 2-9 4.620 9.487 6.891 17.957 5.359 5.068 8.2303
14 Bill Johnston 2-11 7.810 9.032 7.660 13.263 3.646 11.959 8.8950
15 Rick Shields 2-7 11.740 4.628 12.329 9.543 6.720 8.736 8.9493
16 Mary Scangarella 2-13 8.593 10.632 8.399 10.828 13.018 3.973 9.2405
17 Joe Cerami 1-5 8.865 8.468 16.954 7.504 5.182 11.791 9.7940
18 James Talus 2-8 17.080 4.288 6.910 6.916 7.492 16.825 9.9185
19 Craig St Claire 1-14 14.410 11.556 16.310 7.108 10.259 8.243 11.3143
20 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 14.404 11.526 7.104 16.360 7.809 16.749 12.3253
21 Ted Rea 2-15 5.145 8.614 6.042 50.000 11.531 10.017 15.2248
22 William Hubina 2-5 50.000 5.959 18.592 6.683 5.431 5.760 15.4042
23 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 10.037 6.843 8.974 50.000 50.000 50.000 29.3090
24 Tom Price 2-10 10.640 10.143 9.201 50.000 50.000 50.000 29.9973
25 Parker Letson 1-8 50.000 50.000 50.000 50.000 50.000 50.000 50.0000

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  4.1853
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Robert Hoppe 2-6 49 2 35 0 47 1 49 4 49 1 49 0 278 8
2 Craig Matthew 2-12 48 0 39 0 48 1 44 1 50 1 48 0 277 3
3 Jeff Locke 1-7 50 2 44 0 44 0 45 0 48 0 45 0 276 2
4 Greg Wilson 1-3 46 0 48 2 42 0 50 3 46 1 43 0 275 6
5 Richard Duncan 2-4 36 0 49 1 39 0 50 2 49 0 49 1 272 4
6 Mary Scangarella 2-13 48 2 36 0 46 1 46 0 45 1 50 0 271 4
7 Jeff Lewis 2-9 45 0 39 0 45 0 45 1 49 1 48 1 271 3
8 Bruce Teel 2-3 44 0 38 0 48 0 50 1 47 1 44 0 271 2
9 Brenton Whaley 2-14 48 0 40 0 47 0 41 0 48 1 47 0 271 1

10 Stephen Simons 1-12 48 2 47 0 39 0 49 1 47 0 39 0 269 3
11 Louie Tamagni 1-4 48 1 41 0 39 0 43 0 50 1 45 0 266 2
12 Bill Johnston 2-11 40 0 43 0 48 1 41 0 43 0 47 0 262 1
13 Rick Shields 2-7 36 0 30 0 47 0 46 2 48 2 46 0 253 4
14 Tim Mula 1-11 43 0 42 0 47 1 46 0 30 0 44 0 252 1
15 Joe Cerami 1-5 47 1 32 0 42 0 45 0 45 0 38 0 249 1
16 Wally Laursen 1-6 45 0 34 0 32 0 44 0 44 0 44 0 243 0
17 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 40 0 41 0 42 0 40 0 40 0 39 0 242 0
18 Ted Rea 2-15 47 0 41 0 42 0 0 0 47 1 47 0 224 1
19 Craig St Claire 1-14 28 0 37 0 36 0 41 0 45 0 37 0 224 0
20 James Talus 2-8 17 0 42 0 49 1 41 0 34 0 37 1 220 2
21 William Hubina 2-5 0 0 35 0 32 0 46 0 49 1 49 0 211 1
22 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 25 0 41 0 43 0 38 0 30 0 32 0 209 0
23 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 44 0 42 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0
24 Tom Price 2-10 43 0 37 0 48 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 1
25 Parker Letson 1-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  291-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 7.628 8.109 5.205 8.356 6.398 5.725 6.9035
2 Greg Wilson 1-3 9.452 4.855 6.488 7.818 9.817 7.741 7.6952
3 Stephen Simons 1-12 7.114 11.551 7.275 8.216 6.210 10.064 8.4050
4 Bill Johnston 2-11 8.978 9.938 6.572 12.139 9.427 5.482 8.7560
5 Jeff Lewis 2-9 8.303 11.172 9.250 8.920 8.411 9.793 9.3082
6 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 10.593 10.588 9.536 7.938 8.997 8.221 9.3122
7 Craig Matthew 2-12 20.058 6.592 5.762 11.746 7.628 5.621 9.5678
8 Richard Duncan 2-4 9.095 11.303 7.237 12.792 13.925 10.481 10.8055
9 Wally Laursen 1-6 7.404 16.136 9.879 13.027 9.299 9.769 10.9190

10 Tim Mula 1-11 15.199 9.511 13.802 7.733 9.656 9.710 10.9352
11 Joe Cerami 1-5 10.935 13.276 24.241 5.434 8.887 7.628 11.7335
12 Bruce Teel 2-3 10.206 6.683 9.020 15.710 20.284 13.280 12.5305
13 Rick Shields 2-7 10.984 12.119 16.668 14.896 10.384 12.353 12.9007
14 Ted Rea 2-15 12.436 11.746 16.128 11.399 11.607 19.933 13.8748
15 William Hubina 2-5 8.340 9.385 11.775 38.310 9.349 6.945 14.0173
16 Craig St Claire 1-14 13.474 17.912 17.725 13.001 9.995 14.666 14.4622
17 James Talus 2-8 8.986 13.793 7.575 13.444 23.015 24.490 15.2172
18 Louie Tamagni 1-4 9.629 10.065 40.799 11.859 12.437 12.805 16.2657
19 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 10.358 44.467 12.747 11.701 12.446 11.219 17.1563
20 Mary Scangarella 2-13 79.785 12.688 14.450 15.813 11.907 12.202 24.4742
21 Brenton Whaley 2-14 16.498 11.631 12.272 11.175 8.172 100.000 26.6247
22 Tom Price 2-10 15.905 14.308 17.987 100.000 100.000 100.000 58.0333
23 Robert Hoppe 2-6 18.462 36.649 9.152 100.000 100.000 100.000 60.7105
24 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 13.007 59.683 22.397 100.000 100.000 100.000 65.8478
25 Parker Letson 1-8 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.0000

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  5.9612
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Greg Wilson 1-3 92 1 93 1 91 0 91 0 97 1 89 0 553 3
2 Jeff Locke 1-7 97 3 97 1 87 0 86 0 92 0 93 0 552 4
3 Stephen Simons 1-12 92 2 87 0 97 2 91 0 91 0 85 0 543 4
4 Bill Johnston 2-11 85 0 96 0 93 0 83 0 94 0 90 0 541 0
5 Jeff Lewis 2-9 84 0 89 1 84 0 84 0 92 0 88 0 521 1
6 Wally Laursen 1-6 96 1 74 0 92 1 76 0 95 1 78 0 511 3
7 William Hubina 2-5 83 0 96 0 84 0 66 0 85 1 93 0 507 1
8 Craig Matthew 2-12 71 0 94 2 83 0 92 3 75 0 88 0 503 5
9 Rick Shields 2-7 91 1 74 0 86 0 87 0 71 0 94 1 503 2

10 Bruce Teel 2-3 86 0 82 0 86 0 90 0 71 0 77 0 492 0
11 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 90 1 69 0 60 0 80 0 96 1 95 2 490 4
12 Tim Mula 1-11 87 0 84 0 81 0 80 0 80 0 77 0 489 0
13 Richard Duncan 2-4 86 0 84 0 73 0 74 0 85 0 68 0 470 0
14 Ted Rea 2-15 72 0 83 1 84 0 61 0 89 0 79 0 468 1
15 Joe Cerami 1-5 88 0 82 0 62 0 74 0 87 0 70 0 463 0
16 Craig St Claire 1-14 84 0 48 0 82 0 70 0 90 0 83 0 457 0
17 James Talus 2-8 61 0 85 0 88 0 74 0 68 0 69 1 445 1
18 Brenton Whaley 2-14 92 1 77 0 77 0 89 1 97 1 0 0 432 3
19 Louie Tamagni 1-4 93 0 55 0 10 0 91 1 90 1 92 0 431 2
20 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 76 0 11 0 71 0 87 0 95 1 84 0 424 1
21 Mary Scangarella 2-13 26 0 83 0 77 0 88 0 72 0 74 0 420 0
22 Tom Price 2-10 62 0 85 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 0
23 Robert Hoppe 2-6 67 0 16 0 96 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 1
24 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 76 0 18 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 0
25 Parker Letson 1-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  571-11X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target

Page 6 of 8



2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-7 4.0108 6.9035 5.4572
2 Greg Wilson 1-3 4.8665 7.6952 6.2808
3 Stephen Simons 1-12 6.0653 8.4050 7.2352
4 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 6.0517 9.3122 7.6819
5 Craig Matthew 2-12 5.9385 9.5678 7.7532
6 Richard Duncan 2-4 6.3738 10.8055 8.5897
7 Jeff Lewis 2-9 8.2303 9.3082 8.7693
8 Bill Johnston 2-11 8.8950 8.7560 8.8255
9 Tim Mula 1-11 7.2408 10.9352 9.0880

10 Wally Laursen 1-6 7.2853 10.9190 9.1022
11 Bruce Teel 2-3 6.2045 12.5305 9.3675
12 Joe Cerami 1-5 9.7940 11.7335 10.7638
13 Rick Shields 2-7 8.9493 12.9007 10.9250
14 Louie Tamagni 1-4 7.2808 16.2657 11.7733
15 James Talus 2-8 9.9185 15.2172 12.5678
16 Craig St Claire 1-14 11.3143 14.4622 12.8883
17 Ted Rea 2-15 15.2248 13.8748 14.5498
18 William Hubina 2-5 15.4042 14.0173 14.7108
19 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 12.3253 17.1563 14.7408
20 Brenton Whaley 2-14 7.0220 26.6247 16.8233
21 Mary Scangarella 2-13 9.2405 24.4742 16.8573
22 Robert Hoppe 2-6 7.0427 60.7105 33.8766
23 Tom Price 2-10 29.9973 58.0333 44.0153
24 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 29.3090 65.8478 47.5784
25 Parker Letson 1-8 50.0000 100.0000 75.0000

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  5.5103
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Greg Wilson 1-3 275 6 553 3 828 9
2 Jeff Locke 1-7 276 2 552 4 828 6
3 Stephen Simons 1-12 269 3 543 4 812 7
4 Bill Johnston 2-11 262 1 541 0 803 1
5 Jeff Lewis 2-9 271 3 521 1 792 4
6 Craig Matthew 2-12 277 3 503 5 780 8
7 Bruce Teel 2-3 271 2 492 0 763 2
8 Rick Shields 2-7 253 4 503 2 756 6
9 Wally Laursen 1-6 243 0 511 3 754 3

10 Richard Duncan 2-4 272 4 470 0 742 4
11 Tim Mula 1-11 252 1 489 0 741 1
12 Bruce Bangeman 1-13 242 0 490 4 732 4
13 William Hubina 2-5 211 1 507 1 718 2
14 Joe Cerami 1-5 249 1 463 0 712 1
15 Brenton Whaley 2-14 271 1 432 3 703 4
16 Louie Tamagni 1-4 266 2 431 2 697 4
17 Ted Rea 2-15 224 1 468 1 692 2
18 Mary Scangarella 2-13 271 4 420 0 691 4
19 Craig St Claire 1-14 224 0 457 0 681 0
20 James Talus 2-8 220 2 445 1 665 3
21 Sylvester Grisby 1-9 209 0 424 1 633 1
22 Robert Hoppe 2-6 278 8 179 1 457 9
23 Tom Price 2-10 128 1 213 0 341 1
24 Duke Bragg SR 1-10 131 0 163 0 294 0
25 Parker Letson 1-8 0 0 0 0 0 0

2022 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

SVSC LR Shooters:  04/22/2022 - 04/23/2022

Record:  853-18X
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